
   

FY 2025 College and Career Pathway Endorsement Recipients 

College and Career Pathway Endorsements (CCPE) are a structured set of requirements developed under 
Illinois’ Postsecondary and Workforce Readiness (PWR) Act that recognize when a student has completed a 
coherent, career-aligned high school experience that prepares them for both postsecondary education and 
the workforce. To earn a CCPE, students complete at least two years of career-focused coursework with 
opportunities for early college credit, participate in professional learning activities such as career exploration 
and team-based challenges, and finish at least 60 hours of authentic work-based learning experiences. The 
CCPE framework is designed to connect classroom learning to real career pathways and demonstrate 
readiness for future academic and career success.  

Looking ahead, there are several key CCPE dates and implementation milestones districts should plan for. Each 
year, Dec. 15 is the deadline for submitting all Individualized Career Plans (ICPs), pathway applications, and 
opt-out applications for the current school year, while March 1 requires all of these submissions to be in 
approved status. By June 1, all applications close and roll over to the next school year. In terms of 
implementation, districts must progressively expand CCPE offerings: beginning with the Class of 2027, districts 
are required to offer CCPEs in at least one endorsement area; by the Class of 2029, at least two endorsement 
areas must be available; and by the Class of 2031, districts with more than 350 students in Grades 9-12 must 
offer CCPEs in at least three endorsement areas. 

 

 

State Level 

Total Number of School Districts 212 

Total Number of Students 2671 

 

Endorsement Areas Total Number of 
Earners 

Total Number of 
Approved Pathway 

Applications 
Arts and Communications 47 15 

Agriculture, Food, and Natural Resources 116 38 
Finance and Business Services 335 112 

Human and Public Services 749 234 

Health Sciences and Technology 1,081 202 

Information Technology 95 63 

Manufacturing, Engineering, Technology, and Trades 282 189 

Multidisciplinary 2 - 

 
All Endorsement Areas 

District Name Total Number of Earners 
  Alton CUSD 11 2 

  AlWood CUSD 225 1 

  Annawan CUSD 226 2 

  Arcola CUSD 306 4 

  Argenta-Oreana CUSD 1 4 

  Arthur CUSD 305 3 

  Ashton-Franklin Center CUSD 275 5 

  Aurora West USD 129 6 



  Barrington CUSD 220 92 

  Batavia USD 101 21 

  Beecher City CUSD 20 4 

  Belvidere CUSD 100 13 

  Bethalto CUSD 8 7 

  Bremen CHSD 228 8 

  Brimfield CUSD 309 4 

  Bunker Hill CUSD 8 1 

  Byron CUSD 226 19 

  Cambridge CUSD 227 8 

  Carbondale CHSD 165 3 

  Central CUSD 301 1 

  Centralia HSD 200 25 

  Champaign CUSD 4 3 

  Charleston CUSD 1 13 

  Chicago Public Schools District 299 47 

  CHSD 117 1 

  CHSD 155 1 

  CHSD 218 13 

  CHSD 94 2 

  CHSD 99 26 

  Coal City CUSD 1 23 

  Cobden SUD 17 8 

  Collinsville CUSD 10 38 

  Cons HSD 230 41 

  Cowden-Herrick CUSD 3A 3 

  CUSD 200 49 

  CUSD 300 29 

  Decatur SD 61 21 

  DeLand-Weldon CUSD 57 1 

  Dieterich CUSD 30 8 

  Dunlap CUSD 323 2 

  DuPage HSD 88 9 

  Dwight Twp HSD 230 3 

  East St. Louis SD 189 21 

  Eastland CUSD 308 3 

  Effingham CUSD 40 23 

  Eldorado CUSD 4 5 

  Elmhurst SD 205 15 

  Elmwood CUSD 322 5 

  Elmwood Park CUSD 401 16 

  Evergreen Park CHSD 231 2 

  Forrestville Valley CUSD 221 11 

  Freeburg CHSD 77 8 

  Galena USD 120 12 

  Geneseo CUSD 228 5 

  Goreville CUD 1 6 

  Grant CHSD 124 9 

  Grayslake CHSD 127 15 

  Greenview CUSD 200 3 

  Harrisburg CUSD 3 4 

  Herrin CUSD 4 16 

  Huntley Community School District 158 34 

  Illinois Valley Central USD 321 8 



  Illini Central CUSD 189 3 

  Indian Prairie CUSD 204 16 

  Johnston City CUSD 1 19 

  Joliet Twp HSD 204 3 

  Kaneland CUSD 302 4 

  Kansas CUSD 3 2 

  Kewanee CUSD 229 7 

  Knoxville CUSD 202 2 

  Lake Forest CHSD 115 5 

  Lake Park CHSD 108 5 

  Lake Zurich CUSD 95 37 

  Lemont Twp HSD 210 2 

  Leyden CHSD 212 77 

  Liberty CUSD 2 1 

  Lincoln CHSD 404 1 

  Lockport Twp HSD 205 26 

  Lyons Twp HSD 204 1 

  Mahomet-Seymour CUSD 3 2 

  Maine Township HSD 207 1 

  Marion CUSD 2 3 

  Marshall CUSD 2C 5 

  Massac UD 1 9 

  Mattoon CUSD 2 16 

  McLean County USD 5 39 

  Meridian CUSD 223 12 

  Morris CHSD 101 11 

  Mt. Zion CUSD 3 4 

  Mundelein Cons HSD 120 2 

  Murphysboro CUSD 186 1 

  Naperville CUSD 203 86 

  Neoga CUSD 3 6 

  Newark CHSD 18 1 

  Nokomis CUSD 22 2 

  North Chicago SD 187 1 

  North Greene CUSD 3 2 

  North Wayne CUSD 200 4 

  Oak Lawn CHSD 229 4 

  Oak Park - River Forest SD 200 9 

  Oakland CUSD 5 2 

  Ohio CHSD 505 1 

  Oregon CUSD 220 14 

  Paris CUSD 4 6 

  Paris-Union SD 95 3 

  Peoria SD 150 25 

  Plainfield SD 202 58 

  Pontiac Twp HSD 90 10 

  Prairie Central CUSD 8 2 

  Princeville CUSD 326 4 

  Proviso Twp HSD 209 4 

  Quincy SD 172 7 

  ROWVA CUSD 208 3 

  Reed Custer CUSD 255U 13 

  Ridgewood CHSD 234 91 

  River Ridge CUSD 210 2 



  Riverside-Brookfield Twp SD 208 8 

  Rochelle Twp HSD 212 4 

  Rochester CUSD 3A 6 

  Rock Falls Twp HSD 301 3 

  Rockford SD 205 379 

  Salem CHSD 600 18 

  Scales Mound CUSD 211 1 

  SD U-46 43 

  Shawnee CUSD 84 3 

  Shiloh CUSD 1 2 

  Somonauk CUSD 432 1 

  South Central CUD 401 3 

  Southwestern CUSD 9 8 

  Springfield SD 186 4 

  St. Joseph-Ogden CHSD 305 1 

  Sterling CUSD 5 25 

  Stewardson-Strasburg CUD 5A 6 

  Stockton CUSD 206 2 

  Sullivan CUSD 300 2 

  Taylorville CUSD 3 7 

  Teutopolis CUSD 50 21 

  Township HSD 211 1 

  Township HSD 214 447 

  Tri Point CUSD 6-J 2 

  Triad CUSD 2 6 

  Tuscola CUSD 301 1 

  Twp HSD 113 1 

  United Twp HSD 30 13 

  Urbana SD 116 2 

  Valley View CUSD 365U 101 

  Vandalia CUSD 203 5 

  Vienna HSD 133 31 

  Warren CUSD 205 3 

  Warren Twp HSD 121 2 

  Warrensburg-Latham CUSD 11 1 

  Waukegan CUSD 60 9 

  Waverly CUSD 6 1 

  West Carroll CUSD 314 8 

  Williamsville CUSD 15 1 

  Windsor CUSD 1 1 

  Woodland CUSD 5 1 

  Woodstock CUSD 200 13 

  Yorkville CUSD 115 2 

 

 

Arts and Communications 

District Name Number of Earners 

Indian Prairie CUSD 204 11 

Lake Forest CHSD 115 3 

Ridgewood CHSD 234 22 

Southwestern CUSD 9 4 

Township HSD 214 4 

Woodstock CUSD 200 3 
 



 

Agriculture, Food, and Natural Resources 

District Name Number of Earners 

Barrington CUSD 220 63 

Cambridge CUSD 227 8 

Decatur SD 61 1 

Forrestville Valley CUSD 221 5 

Huntley Community School District 158 1 

Kewanee CUSD 229 2 

Lake Forest CHSD 115 2 

Naperville CUSD 203 1 

Plainfield SD 202 1 

Reed Custer CUSD 255U 13 

Township HSD 214 8 

Valley View CUSD 365U 1 

Vandalia CUSD 203 4 
  West Carroll CUSD 314 4 

 

 

Finance and Business Services 

District Name Number of Earners 

Arcola CUSD 306 1 

Beecher City CUSD 20 1 

Charleston CUSD 1 6 

CHSD 218 1 

CHSD 99 4 

Cowden-Herrick CUSD 3A 1 

CUSD 200 15 

CUSD 300 10 

Decatur SD 61 5 

Dieterich CUSD 30 2 

Dunlap CUSD 323 1 

Effingham CUSD 40 9 
  Elmwood Park CUSD 401 13 
  Grayslake CHSD 127 2 
  Knoxville CUSD 202 2 
  Lake Zurich CUSD 95 5 
  Leyden CHSD 212 6 
  Liberty CUSD 2 1 
  Lincoln CHSD 404 1 
  Maine Township HSD 207 1 
  Mattoon CUSD 2 1 
  Naperville CUSD 203 26 
  Neoga CUSD 3 1 
  North Chicago SD 187 1 
  Oakland CUSD 5 1 
  Peoria SD 150 16 
  Quincy SD 172 7 
  ROWVA CUSD 208 3 
  Ridgewood CHSD 234 36 
  Rochester CUSD 3A 4 
  Stewardson-Strasburg CUD 5A 4 
  Sullivan CUSD 300 1 
  Teutopolis CUSD 50 11 



  Township HSD 214 117 
  Twp HSD 113 1 
  Valley View CUSD 365U 8 
  Waukegan CUSD 60 9 
  Windsor CUSD 1 1 

 

 

 

 

Health Sciences and Technology 

District Name Number of Earners 

Alton CUSD 11 2 

Arcola CUSD 306 3 

Argenta-Oreana CUSD 1 3 

Arthur CUSD 305 1 

Ashton-Franklin Center CUSD 275 3 

Barrington CUSD 220 28 

Beecher City CUSD 20 3 

Belvidere CUSD 100 2 

Brimfield CUSD 309 4 

Bunker Hill CUSD 8 1 

Byron CUSD 226 16 

Carbondale CHSD 165 1 

Centralia HSD 200 25 

Charleston CUSD 1 7 

Chicago Public Schools District 299 21 
  CHSD 117 1 
  CHSD 218 12 
  Coal City CUSD 1 12 
  Cobden SUD 17 3 
  Collinsville CUSD 10 30 
  Cowden-Herrick CUSD 3A 2 
  CUSD 200 5 
  Decatur SD 61 11 
  DeLand-Weldon CUSD 57 1 
  Dieterich CUSD 30 6 
  Dunlap CUSD 323 1 
  Dwight Twp HSD 230 2 
  East St. Louis SD 189 14 
  Eastland CUSD 308 1 
  Effingham CUSD 40 14 
  Eldorado CUSD 4 2 
  Elmwood CUSD 322 5 
  Forrestville Valley CUSD 221 5 
  Galena USD 120 4 
  Geneseo CUSD 228 3 
  Goreville CUD 1 6 
  Grant CHSD 124 5 
  Grayslake CHSD 127 7 
  Greenview CUSD 200 3 
  Herrin CUSD 4 8 
  Huntley Community School District 158 15 
  Illinois Valley Central USD 321 8 
  Illini Central CUSD 189 3 



  Johnston City CUSD 1 11 
  Joliet Twp HSD 204 1 
  Kansas CUSD 3 2 
  Lake Zurich CUSD 95 7 
  Lemont Twp HSD 210 1 
  Leyden CHSD 212 14 
  Lockport Twp HSD 205 26 
  Marion CUSD 2 2 
  Marshall CUSD 2C 5 
  Massac UD 1 9 
  McLean County USD 5 23 
  Meridian CUSD 223 7 
  Morris CHSD 101 8 
  Mt. Zion CUSD 3 4 
  Murphysboro CUSD 186 1 
  Naperville CUSD 203 7 
  Neoga CUSD 3 4 
  North Wayne CUSD 200 4 
  Oak Lawn CHSD 229 4 
  Oak Park - River Forest SD 200 2 
  Oakland CUSD 5 1 
  Peoria SD 150 4 
  Plainfield SD 202 46 
  Pontiac Twp HSD 90 2 
  Princeville CUSD 326 3 
  Proviso Twp HSD 209 4 
  Reed Custer CUSD 255U 1 
  Ridgewood CHSD 234 6 
  River Ridge CUSD 210 1 
  Rockford SD 205 241 
  Salem CHSD 600 18 
  SD U-46 43 
  Shawnee CUSD 84 2 
  Shiloh CUSD 1 2 
  Somonauk CUSD 432 1 
  South Central CUD 401 3 
  Springfield SD 186 4 
  Sterling CUSD 5 23 
  Stewardson-Strasburg CUD 5A 2 
  Stockton CUSD 206 1 
  Sullivan CUSD 300 1 
  Teutopolis CUSD 50 10 
  Township HSD 211 144 
  United Twp HSD 30 13 
  Valley View CUSD 365U 33 
  Vienna HSD 133 11 
  Warren Twp HSD 121 2 
  Warrensburg-Latham CUSD 11 1 
  West Carroll CUSD 314 3 
  Williamsville CUSD 15 1 
  Woodland CUSD 5 1 
  Yorkville CUSD 115 2 

 

 



 

 

Human and Public Services 

District Name Number of Earners 

AlWood CUSD 225 1 

Annawan CUSD 226 2 

Arthur CUSD 305 2 

Ashton-Franklin Center CUSD 275 2 

Aurora West USD 129 6 

Barrington CUSD 220 1 

Belvidere CUSD 100 9 

Bethalto CUSD 8 7 

Bremen CHSD 228 4 

Byron CUSD 226 5 

Cambridge CUSD 227 1 

Carbondale CHSD 165 2 
  Central CUSD 301 1 
  Champaign CUSD 4 3 
  Chicago Public Schools District 299 2 
  CHSD 155 1 
  CHSD 94 2 
  CHSD 99 15 
  Coal City CUSD 1 4 
  Cobden SUD 17 5 
  Collinsville CUSD 10 2 
  Cons HSD 230 41 
  CUSD 200 29 
  DuPage HSD 88 9 
  Eastland CUSD 308 2 
  Elmhurst SD 205 15 
  Elmwood Park CUSD 401 3 
  Forrestville Valley CUSD 221 1 
  Galena USD 120 2 
  Grant CHSD 124 4 
  Grayslake CHSD 127 1 
  Harrisburg CUSD 3 4 
  Herrin CUSD 4 6 
  Indian Prairie CUSD 204 5 
  Johnston City CUSD 1 8 
  Joliet Twp HSD 204 1 
  Kaneland CUSD 302 4 
  Kewanee CUSD 229 4 
  Lake Park CHSD 108 3 
  Lake Zurich CUSD 95 10 
  Leyden CHSD 212 44 
  Lyons Twp HSD 204 1 
  Mahomet-Seymour CUSD 3 2 
  Marion CUSD 2 1 
  Mattoon CUSD 2 15 
  McLean County USD 5 16 
  Meridian CUSD 223 5 
  Mundelein Cons HSD 120 2 
  Naperville CUSD 203 23 
  Newark CHSD 18 1 



  Nokomis CUSD 22 2 
  North Greene CUSD 3 2 
  Oak Park - River Forest SD 200 7 
  Ohio CHSD 505 1 
  Oregon CUSD 220 3 
  Paris CUSD 4 6 
  Paris-Union SD 95 3 
  Peoria SD 150 5 
  Plainfield SD 202 7 
  Reed Custer CUSD 255U 4 
  Ridgewood CHSD 234 5 
  River Ridge CUSD 210 1 
  Riverside-Brookfield Twp SD 208 2 
  Rochelle Twp HSD 212 4 
  Rochester CUSD 3A 1 
  Rockford SD 205 138 
  Scales Mound CUSD 211 1 
  Shawnee CUSD 84 1 
  Southwestern CUSD 9 5 
  St. Joseph-Ogden CHSD 305 1 
  Sterling CUSD 5 2 
  Township HSD 214 129 
  Triad CUSD 2 6 
  Tuscola CUSD 301 1 
  Urbana SD 116 2 
  Valley View CUSD 365U 39 
  Vandalia CUSD 203 1 
  Vienna HSD 133 14 
  Warren CUSD 205 3 
  West Carroll CUSD 314 1 
  Woodstock CUSD 200 8 

  

 

 

Information Technology 

District Name Number of Earners 

Belvidere CUSD 100 2 

Chicago Public Schools District 299 2 

CHSD 99 3 

Dwight Twp HSD 230 1 

Grayslake CHSD 127 1 

Lake Park CHSD 108 2 

Lake Zurich CUSD 95 5 

Lemont Twp HSD 210 1 

Leyden CHSD 212 14 

Naperville CUSD 203 29 

Pontiac Twp HSD 90 5 

Stockton CUSD 206 1 
  Township HSD 214 3 
  Valley View CUSD 365U 18 
  Vienna HSD 133 5 
  West Carroll CUSD 314 1 
  Woodstock CUSD 200 2 

 



 

Manufacturing, Engineering, Technology, and Trades 

District Name Number of Earners 
  Argenta-Oreana CUSD 1 1 
  Bremen CHSD 228 4 
  Chicago Public Schools District 299 22 
  CHSD 99 4 
  Coal City CUSD 1 7 
  Collinsville CUSD 10 6 
  CUSD 300 12 
  Decatur SD 61 4 
  East St. Louis SD 189 7 
  Eldorado CUSD 4   3 
  Evergreen Park CHSD 231 2 
  Freeburg CHSD 77 8 
  Galena USD 120 6 
  Geneseo CUSD 228 2 
  Grayslake CHSD 127 4 
  Herrin CUSD 4 2 
  Huntley Community School District 158 19 
  Joliet Twp HSD 204 1 
  Kewanee CUSD 229 1 
  Lake Zurich CUSD 95 10 
  Leyden CHSD 212 5 
  Morris CHSD 101 3 
  Neoga CUSD 3 1 
  Oregon CUSD 220 11 
  Plainfield SD 202 4 
  Pontiac Twp HSD 90 3 
  Prairie Central CUSD 8 2 
  Princeville CUSD 326 1 
  Reed Custer CUSD 255U 6 
  Ridgewood CHSD 234 45 
  Riverside-Brookfield Twp SD 208 6 
  Rochester CUSD 3A 1 
  Rock Falls Twp HSD 301 3 
  Springfield SD 186 1 
  Taylorville CUSD 3 7 
  Township HSD 214 51 
  Tri Point CUSD 6-J 2 
  Valley View CUSD 365U 1 
  Vienna HSD 133 2 
  Waverly CUSD 6 1 

 

 

 

Multidisciplinary 

District Name Number of Earners 

  CUSD 300 2 



 


